

Fee Booklet 2023 - 2024







Schedule of fees 2023 - 2024

In this schedule of fees, you will find an overview of the predicted costs for the academic year 2023 - 2024. We have done our best to give you the most accurate fees, however due to unforeseen reasons there are small chances that fees might change throughout the year.

Tuition and boarding fees

Below you will find the tuition- and boarding fees for the academic year 2023 - 2024.

Please note that the tuition fees include class teaching, supervision, media resources, lunch, fruit and refreshments.

These fees are excluding examination fees, registration fees and private tutoring and/or learning support.

Fees per academic year	
Primary school	€ 15,000
Middle school	€ 21,700
IGCSE / IBDP	€ 25,200
IB Self Study Lessons (SSL), per subject year 1	€ 2,900
IB Self Study Lessons (SSL), per subject year 2	€ 1,800
Online material / subscriptions (if applicable)	€ 1,000
Boarding fee	
Full boarding	€ 32,010
Full boarding – single use of room*	€ 47,700
Flex boarding (Sunday afternoon – Friday afternoon)	€ 25,520
Occasional boarding (per night)*	€ 135
Deposit and registration fee	
Registration fee Primary school	€ 750
Registration fee Secondary school (including a Macbook laptop)	€ 3,650
Registration fee transferring from Primary into Secondary school	€ 1,750
Deposit boarding (refundable at end of boarding period)	€ 2,750

^{*}Upon request only and based on availability.

- EERDE
- INTERNATIONAL
- BOARDING SCHOOL
 - NETHERLANDS





Siblings discount

In case more siblings will join our school, they will be rewarded with a sibling's discount.

Siblings discount	
First child	0% on tuition fee
Second child	5% on tuition fee
Third- and subsequent children	10% on tuition fee

Flexible boarding

Eerde IBS offers the option to flex-board, where we give the option to stay in boarding only during weekdays and the students leave the campus on weekends. Booked in advance, the student will be guaranteed that the bed space will be for the sole use of the student.

In addition to the flex- boarding, Eerde IBS also offers the opportunity for occasional boarding, for those parents wishing to book a space on an ad-hoc basis. With occasional boarding, please note that the same bed is not guaranteed.

For flex- boarders it is also possible to extend their stay occasionally over the weekends.

It should be noted that during Autumn-, Christmas-, Spring-, Easter- and Summer breaks, the boarding houses are closed and rooms will not be available for the boarding students.

Extra support lessons

Some of our students are in need of extra support lessons. This can be in the case of individual subjects or regular support throughout the week.

In addition to the extra hours in study hall for boarding students and support lessons that each teacher offers on a standard basis, it is possible to get extra support if needed. Below you will find the fees for the different options.

Extra support lessons	
Private tutoring hours	€ 67.50
Extra language lessons (private)	€ 67.50

^{*} Private tutoring hours: in case a student structurally needs extra help in certain subjects, e.g. Math or English, there is a possibility to take on extra private tutoring hours. Please note the student will have a 1 on 1, or 1 on 2 guidance during these hours.

- FFRDF
- INTERNATIONAL
- BOARDING SCHOOL
 - NETHERLANDS



^{*}Please note that this is on request and based on availability.



Additional psychological testing (if needed) will come at an additional cost. This cost will depend on individual cases and will be discussed with parents beforehand.

Payment

The tuition- and boarding fees apply to payment made in full before the 1st of August 2022.

Extra costs, e.g. transport, learning support, after school activities, will be invoiced once a quarter.

Additional optional costs

Ski trip

During the year we organize several 'week without walls'/ trips, where the students will get the opportunity to learn skills outside the school building. These are all included in the tuition fee, with the exception of the ski trip and community service trip during the spring break (February), this will be invoiced separately. Costs will approx. range from € 600.- up to € 2,500.-.

After school activities

There are a variety of afterschool activities that we offer throughout the year.

The program varies per term, and offers activities for free and activities which need to be paid for. After school activities that include an external instructor, will need to be paid for. If the activity is organized by one of our own staff members (with the exception of our music teacher), activities are free of charge. Please find a list of some of the common activities below.

Music lessons

Please be informed that this will be charged as of this school year per term, and not per lesson. It is possible to reschedule lessons, but please note that this notice should be given 1 week in advance.

After school activities	
Internal hours in group activity (e.g. choir, MUN, volleybal, basketball, soccer)	FREE
Music lessons	
Private 30 minutes	€ 30
Sports	
Sport lessons	Varies per sport variable
Horseback riding (per 10 lessons)*	€ 155,-
Crossfit *	€ 40,- per month

^{*} this might be subject to change, depending on the external provider

- FFRDF
- INTERNATIONAL
- BOARDING SCHOOL
 - NETHERLANDS





Transport by Eerde IBS minibus / TCR

Eerde IBS partially subsidizes transport by minibus for our students, and will only be used for short distances. A fixed charge will be made for standardized rides. This will be invoiced at the end of each quarter.

If pupils are in need of further private transport (e.g. sports), a fixed km price will be charged. If necessary, we can also arrange for a taxi from an external company (TCR).

Fees for Eerde-minibus-transport	
Station Ommen	€ 2.50
Station Zwolle	€ 16.50
Start rate 0 – 20 km	€ 6.00
Start rate 20 – 40 km	€ 3.00
Start rate > 40 km	€ -
Flexible costs transport per km for private transport	€ 0.75

Examination fees

We are an official Cambridge and IB exam center, where students can take their exams but also past students can retake their exams at our school. The fees for these exams are listed below.

Examination fees	
IBDP	€ 2,100
IGCSE	€ 2,100
Retake	
Registration fee	€ 100 per serie
Component fee	€ 100 per component
Practical fee*	€ 100 per component
Access arrangement	€ 25 per component
Speaking test (extra fee)	€ 50 per component

^{*} Please note that a practical component consists of the component fee and the practical fee.

- EERDE
- INTERNATIONAL
- BOARDING SCHOOL
 - NETHERLANDS

